
For~ for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No. 5 ---------------------------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. 5 

e· 6th Revised SHEET NO.~l~----
~O=r~i~q~l~·n~a==l ___________ SHEET NO.~l ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "A" - RESIDENTIAL (Single Phase)* RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

This rate shall apply to electric service to single family 
dwellings, schools, churches, civic organizations and like customers 
of noncommercial nature. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Customer Charge per delivery point . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Energy Charge per KWH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 

$6.10 (: 

School Taxes added if applicable 
Kentucky Sales Taxes to be added to bill if applicable 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single phase with secondary voltages available in the vicinity 
or agreed by distributor. 

4ltERMS OF SERVICE 

Deiinquent accgunts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate 

or 

being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the cu~Lc~~ ~u~)fr----~~ 
bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date~f"l th~ lli. i=-11? 
the gross rate shall apply. Public Service Commissron 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE :\~ UV 1 6 1981 1/ 
by ~tf?'_d 

In case for any month the rate under which Sel ~er (~fid~~~rrFS 
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power a~ 
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers El.ectric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future fuel cost or sur­
charge provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order 
of the Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy 
charges shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing 
the total dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to 
se·ller attributable to each class of service by the total number of 
kilowatt hours sold by Seller for ~uch class of service for the 

.045555(: 

DAT~ OF I~SS ~-e_r __ 8~, __ 1~9_8_l __________ DATE EFFECTIVE ____ s_e_p_t_e_mb __ e_r __ l_1 __ ,_1 __ 9_8_1 ____ ~ 

ISSUED BY ___________ ~ TITLE ______ M_a_n_a~ge __ r ________________________ ~ 
= . Name of Officer 
llksued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
~se No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 • 

----~---------------------------------------------------



form .for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.s.c. No. _________________ s ________ _ 

~e of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET NO :~ 2 
~~~~==~~------ --~~---
~O~r~i~g~l~·n~a~l ___________ SHEET N0. __ ~2~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "A" - RESIDENTIAL (continued 
billing month. 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its 
wholesale power costs from July l, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the 
consumer. 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the 
provision and may be amended from time to time to conform to 
807 KAR and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 
increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 8 0 7 KAR §Q-.-Q.;'-5- by the Public Service Commission.) 

~:o~' 
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 

minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause". 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

iWV l 6 1981 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

:::~:FB:~~~~b~e~r~B~--1~9a8~1--------:;:~~E-F_F_E_C_T_I~~~a:n:a:g:e:r~~~~-~-~-~-~-~---~-~------~-~-~-~-~--~-~~ 
.. ~ Name of Officer 
~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 Dated. ____ ~S~e~p~t~e=mb~e~r~l~l~,-=1~9~8~1-------------------------------



.Form . for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No. ______________________ S __ __ 

. 415me of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET N~0~.----~3----
0riginal SHEET N0. _____ 3 __ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE 

SCHEDULE B - FARM, GOVERNMENT OR COMMERCIAL (SO KVA or less) PER UNIT 

AVAI:):..ABILITY 

This rate shall apply to electric service accounts for 
commercial, farm and government customers. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Customer charge per delivery point . • . . . . . • . . . • . . . 
Energy Charge per KWH • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

$10.90 (I ) 

School Taxes added to bill if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if applicable. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

(1) An agreement for purchase of power shall be executed by the 
Consumer if three-phase service is requested and built. 

(2) A minimum bill will be imposed at a rate of 3% per month of 
total investment construction cost for extending this 
service, for a period of three years, then the regular rate 
will apply. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

.049437 
(I ) 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the curre ~~~~~~~~~---E~-0----· bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date o£ 1-l ~ ~»-ee .., j, ., . 
the gross rate shall apply. ""Puu IC ervt 111 m!. piOn 

FUEL COSTJ ADJUSTMENT CHARGE r~o v 1 s 1981 / 
by ~~:a£_ 

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Hen8ffii:fs&fP-TARIFF t> 
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at 
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 

::::E:FB~~b~~~:~~~8~·~1~9~8~1~---------::::E_E_F_F_E_C_T_:_~~n~a~:e~~~pr_t_e_mb __ e_r __ l_l_, __ l_9_8_1 ________ ~ 
. ~of Officer 
~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Case No. 8184 Dated. __ ~S~e~p~t~e~mb~~e~r~l~l~,~l~9_8_1~------------------------------· 

Commission of Kentucky in 



~·orm tor t'~.L~ng Hate ::>ched.ules For All Territory Ser ved 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.s.c. No. _______________________ s __ 

~e of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET -=-N=o,.--.----4~-
_0_r_l~·g~~~·n~a~l~---------SHEET N0. ______ 4 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B - FARM, GOVERNMENT or COMMERCIAL (50 KVtA or less)* cont' d 

Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 
shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 
dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
attributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowatt 
hours sold by Seller for such class of service for the billing month. 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July l, 1981, through Decembe~ 31, 1981, 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corpor~tion on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the 
consumer. 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to · the pro­
visions o~ ~ may be amended from time to time to conform to 
807 KAR S S~~~ and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 
increments which may be made . in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
~el charges under 807 KAR 5~ - ~ ~by the Public Service Commission.) w S ~osc. 

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 
minus. an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause". 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

[\l ov l. 6 1981 

by~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

September 11 , 1981 DATE OF I~· E~t_o_b_e_r ___ 8~, __ 1_9_8_l ______ ~DATE EFFECTIVE 

I
UED BY_ LA)~ . TITLE Manager 

Name of Officer ------------~---------------------------41 
sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 
--~----------~----------------------------



Form for Filing Rate Schedules SCrf~fl .t· Al 1 Terri tory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
ERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.s.c. No. ____________________ ~s~-

of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 ----------6tn Revised SHEET NO. 5 
Original SHEET N0.---~5~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B-1 -FARM or COMMERCIAL (51 to 501 KVA)* RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

This rate shall apply to any farm or commercial service 
located on or near three-phase service. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Customer charge per delivery point •.....•••..... -~10.90 (I 
Demand per KW . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . • . . • . . 3. 36 (I 
Energy Charge per KWH . . . . . • • • . . • • • . . • . . . . . .043694(I 

School Taxes added to bill if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales Taxes added to bill if applicable. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single or three-phase service with secondary voltage available 41r the vicinity or agreed by distributor. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) 

(2) 

An 11 Agreement for Purchase of Power 11 shall be executed by 
the consumer if three-phase service is requested and built. 

A minimum bill will be imposed at a rate of 3% per month 
of total investment construction cost for extending this 
service, for a period of three years, then the regular 
rate will apply. 

(3) All wiring, pole lines, wires, and other electrical equip-
ment beyond the metering point, exclusive of the service 
transformers and protective equipment, is cors±derert'~x~~e~-4------. 
distribution system of the consumer and shal be~£~~f~£~~ ? 
and maintained . by the consumer. Public Ser1 tce omm1 s.on 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
\!UV 1 c: 19R 

by~ ~· A/ 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt c eman<iiTES AND TARIF S 

established by the consumer for any period of fifteen ·1'"'5"}· conse=-

DATE OF ISSUE October 8, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981 

•
. SUED BY~~ ~~ TITLE ____ ~M~a~n~a~g~e~r ____________________ _ 

~of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 . 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For fi~~ ~eLL~~uLy bervea 
Community, Town or City 

· HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. No. _____________________ 5 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET NO. 6 -----=-----Original SHEET N0. __ ~6~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B-1- FARM or COMMERCIAL (51 to 501 KVA)* 

cutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as 
indicated or recorded by a demand factor. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 
more than 50 Kw· of measured demand to correct for average power 
factors lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if 
anpwhen the Seller deems necessary . Such adjustments will be made by 
increasing the measured demand l% · for .each 1% by which the average 
power factor is less than 90% lagging. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate 

•
ng five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly 
1 is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, 

the gross rate shall apply. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henderson­
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at 
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing .~a=~1 --+-------•. 
dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to se;J.!H=E C ~ E D 
attributable to each class of service by the total number of Pkb:iid.&v&-it:t£ommission 
hours sold by Seller for such class of service for the bi ling month. 

~lOV J 6 981 
Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in it q_ wh~~ ~ ./" 

sale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, l 9'8 ~'RATES AND T RIFFS 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electr~~ ---~------~ 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the 

DATE OF IS~~t~~~~~8~~1~9~8~1~ _____ DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~S~e~p~t~e~mb~e~r~1~1~,~1~9~8~1~------

~UED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~-----------TITLE ______ ~M~a=n~a~g~e~r~-----------------------
" ~f Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 Dated ____ :S~e~p~t~e~mb~e~r~~l=l~·~1=9~8~1~------------------------------



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All 'l'err~tory ::>erved 
Community, Town or City 

HEND~RSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No. ______________________ s __ _ 

~e of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
_6~t~h~R~e~v~~=· ~s~e~d~---_· _____ SHEET ~N~O~.-----. =7---
~0~r~i~g~~=·n~a~l~ _________ SHEET N0. _____ 7~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B-1 -FARM or COMMERCIAL (51 to 501 KVA)* 

- consumer. 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the pro­
visions o~l~~? may be amended from time to time to conform to 
807 KAR 5~ :~ ; 5 and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 
increments wpich may ·be made _in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR ~:~ by the Public Service Commission.) 

5~()~ 

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause". 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

r~ u v 1 6 198-i 

by~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

DATE OF I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

lljUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~----------TITLE ______ ~M~a~n~a~g~e~r~-------------------------

Issued by authority of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 ·----~s~e~p~t~e~mb~e~r~l~l~,-=1~9~8~1~-----------------------------



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All 'l'err1.tory ::>ervea 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
~PERATIVE CORPORATION 

P . S.C. No. 5 ---------------------------
e of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 ----------6th Revised SHEET NO. 9 

-------------SHEET N0.----~9---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-3 LARGE POWER (501 to 2000 KVA)* 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract 
for service. 

(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer 
capacity. 

(3) A charge of $250.00. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

. Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly 
bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, 

41re gross rate shall apply. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henderson­
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at 
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 
shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 
dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
attributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowatt 
hours sold by Seller for such class of service for the billing month 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 

~~~~------~-----. because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Elec .... r i HECK 1::- 0 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges s ha bt~ESe rv i ce Comrr ission 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours ase o y tne 
consumer. N 0 V 1. 6 19 '1 

by~L ... ./ 

J(fllt:S Al'lU IAKI H S 

DATE OF IS~SQcto_b_e_r __ 8_,_1_9_8_l _____ DATE EFFECTIVE ••~::p L.end:Jei l:l: , i~ 

•
SUED BY _ {AkL, TITLE Manager 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 , Dated September 11, 1981 • 



For~ for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No. ________________________ 5 __ 

41iame of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET N~0~.----~1~0~-

0~r~l~·g~in~a~l~---------SHEET NO. ____ l_O __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "LP-3" LARGE POWER (501 to 2000 KVA)* 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the pro­
visions o~ 1 fiRd-may be amende~ from ti~e to time to conform to 
807 KAR §~. ~,~~ and to any adJustment ln the fuel clause or other 
increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR ""1"\.1"\.., 'l: by the. Public Service Commission.) _ 

5!o~t-

- *The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause". 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

;,J u v l 6 19 8 i 
byL~ 

RATES AND TARIFFS 
-----.,--------

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISJUEZ October 8, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981 

ISSUED BYU£..tJ O...b..J/-- TITLE Manager 

esued by 
Case No. 

----------------------------------------~ II Name of Officer 
~thority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
8184 Dated September 11, 1981 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
..C.O.OI:-~RAT.-nLE....CORP..e.B.A!r.I-ON- ----- . -----

4irme of Issuing Corporation 

P.s.c. No·----------------------~5~--
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ______ -=5 __ _ 
6th Revised SHEET NO. t~ 
Original SHEET NO.--~~~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-4 LARGE POWER (OVER 2000 :KVA) continued 

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL 

~he minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges as determined for the consumer. 

(1) The minimum monthly charges as specified in the. "Agreement 
for Purchased Power." 

(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer as 
required by the consumer. 

(3) The KW demand charge of not less than 60.% of; the contract 
demand, 2,000 KW, or the highest monthly demand actually 
incurred during the preceding twelve (12) months. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
~isconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate 
~eing five percent (5%) higher. In the event the curren~ m_Qno,_~r-~h,l~"~---r------~, 

bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date cf i:Q)et-IbiilCI: ,K E 0 
the gross rate shall apply. Public Service Cor mission 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE i '~ V ~6 1381 ~ 
. A'fi~~ 

In case for any month the rate under which Seller ( lf~~~5tA)~1->.N D TA RIFFS 
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases po_'der

1 af ··- ··--1---­
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 
shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 
dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
attributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowatt 
hours sold by Seller for such class of service for the billing month. 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 

DATE OF IS~S ~-o_b_e_r __ 8~, __ 1_9_8_l _______ DATE EFFECTIVE ____ s_e~p_t_e_mb __ e_r __ l_l_, __ l_9_8_1 ____ ~~ 

ISSUED BY-~ w~ TITLE Manager 
Name of Officer --------~------------------------------~ 

~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
~se No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 

------~--------~---------------------------------------

Commission of Kentucky in 



Form .for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.s.c. No. ______________________ s __ _ 

~me of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET N~a~.-----1~3---

0riginal SHEET NO. 13 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE LP-4 LARGE POWER (Over 2·000 ~ KVA) continued 

because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the 
consumer. 

(The above Fuel ' Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the pro­
visions o~~~~ may be amended from time to time to conform to 
807 KAR ~v : v ~ and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 
increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR ~ . ~~ by the Public Service Commission.) 

s;-;o~ 

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause". 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

l\JUV 1 6 1981 
by_~~~ 

RATES AND TARIFFS 

--------

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ~~ ~-O_c_t_o_b_e_r __ 8_,~1_9_8_l _________ DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1981 

ISSUED B _ _, (A~ TITLE Manager 
Name of Officer -------------=--------------------------~ 

·~ued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 • 

~--~----------~-------------------------------------



form .for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.s.c. No. _______________________ 5 __ __ 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 

~e of Issuing Corporation 6th Revised SHEET nN~o~.---.IM4.---
~~~~~~--------
Original SHEET NO. 14 -------------------- ---------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "SL" - STREET LIGHTS* 

AVAILABILITY 

This rate shall apply to any consumer or organization within 
service area requiring "SL". 

MONTHLY RATE 

RATE 
J?ER UNIT 

Sodium or Mercury Vapor Lamp 
8,000 Lumen .....•. 

20,000 Lumen • . . . • . 
.. $4.21 

. • . • . . $7. 98 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) An agreement for purchase of street lights shall be an 
authorized person responsible for the payment and 
collection of community street lighting. 

(2) Above rate includes all materials, installation, and 
maintenance of equipment, or existing facilities, with 
exception of loss due to vandalism in which case the 
consumer shall pay _all cost. 

(3) Installation of new lamps when construction of facilities 
is required will be based on distribution rules and 
regulations. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rate 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the c · ree;:- 1-r~~jq' E 0 
bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the d t~u@if s~ce l!aihJtikro1 
the gross rate shall apply. 

;\JUV 1 b 'ij8i 
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE _/ 

by ~_L.tr&!~~~~t!:-

In case for any month the rate under which Sell r ( H~~a&~6~ FFS 
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at --

(I) 
(I) 



For~ for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION P.S.C. No·----------------------~5~-

41Jame, of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ______ ~5~-
6th Revised SHEET NO. 15 ----,--=---Original SHEET N0. __ -=1~5 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "SL" - Street Lights (continued)* 

wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 
shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 
dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
attributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowatt 
hours sold by Seller for such class of service for the billing month. 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the 
consumer. 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the pro­
-~sions o~ .·o'iR~ may be amended from time to ·time to conform to 
~7 KAR ~~ v'J and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 

increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR ~· by the Public Service Commission.) 

c: ost.4t 
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 

minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the "Fuel 
Adjustment Clause". _ 

-------·------
CHECKED 

Public Service Commission 

N ~ V_J 6 1981 
by ~~ 

RATES AND TARI FFS 
---------------------· 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ~S~SUE~ber 8, 1981 

ISSUED BY~ ~A-fed 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ s_e~p_t_e_mb __ e_r __ l_l __ ,_l __ 9_8_1 ____ ~ 

TITLE _________ M_a_n_a~g~e_r ________________________ ~ 

~ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 • 

------~-------------------------------------------------



For~ for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Se r ved 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No·--------------------~-5----
5 CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. __________ _ 41iarne of Issuing Corporation 6th Revised SHEET NO. __ ~l~6 __ _ 

Qriqinal SHEET NO. __ --'l""-'6,.__ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

* 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY 

This rate shall apply to any consumer within the service area. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Sodium or Mercury Vapor Lamp 

8,000 Lumen ...... . . $6.70 (I) 

20,000 Lumen 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) Above rates include all materials, installation, and 
maintenance of equipment, of existing facilities, with 
exception of loss due to vandalism in which case the 
consumer shall pay all cost. 

... $9 . 75 

(2) Installation of new lamps when construction of facilities 
is required will be based on distribution rules and 
regulations. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, -~~ata __ ~-­
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the cu refi hhoo):fill<¥ E 0 
bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the d t e?uli:lif St:rh~ !bmibitsion 
the gross rate shall apply. 

p,, JV I 6 1CQ1 
' ..L.. j J l, 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 
I by RATES AND TARlFFS 

In case for any month the rate under which SelieT-~er~n=­
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at 

,wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 

(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE October 8, 1981 

ISSUED B.aLJ a/_~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE ____ S~e~~te~mb~~e~r~l~l~~l~9~8~1~---4 

.I.~Q{ offl:cer 
~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 8184 Dated. ________ s_e~p_t_e_mb __ e_r __ l_l~, __ l_9_8_1 ________________________ __ 

TITLE Manager 



Form.for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No. __________________ s ______ _ 

4lfme of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET NO. 17 

--::--:-,----
Original SHEET NO. 17 ------------------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE II D II - SECURITY LAMP* 

shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 
dollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
attributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowatt 
hours sold by Seller for ~uch class of service for the billing month. 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the kilowatt hours used by the 
consumer. 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to. the pro­
visions ~~~ may be amended from time to time to conform to 
807 KAR . 5 and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 
increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR ~e . OYS by the Public Service Commission.) 

$:ost..r 
4lt *The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 

minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the 11 Fuel 
· Adjustment Clause". 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

i'·i uv J 6 1981 
by_/~;;.L_ 

RATES AND TARIFFS 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF IS~SU ~-o_b_e_r __ 8~, __ 1_9_8_l ________ DATE EFFECTIVE ____ S_e~p_t_emb __ c __ r __ l_l~, __ l_9_8_1 ____ ~ 

ISS.UED BY __ ~ TITLE ____ M_a_n_a_g.:.._e_r __ __... ________ ---1 

~ Name of Officer 
~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 8184 Dated ____ s_e~p~t_e_mb_e_r __ l_l~, __ l_9_8_1 _________________________ • 



rorm.for Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.S.C. No. ______________________ 5 __ _ 

.• me of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 

----~-
6th Revised SHEET NO. 18 
-=o-r--:i-q-1~. n::..a~l.;::...;;: _____ SHEET NO .--.....,1,...,8=---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS SERVED UNDER SPECIAL CONTRACTS 

Peabody Coal Company 
Breckinridge Coal Mine 

The monthly delivery point rate shall be: 

(a) A demand charge of $6.25 per kilowatt of billing demand. 

(b) Plus an energy charge of 21.6358 mills per KWH consumed. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case for any month the rate under which Seller (Henderson­
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at 
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 
shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 

•
ollar amount of such fuel and surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
ttributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowat 

hours sold by Seller for such class of service for the billing month 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July 1, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly in accordance with the consumer's billing demand. 

(The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the pro­
may be amended from time to time to conform to 

807 KAR and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(I) 

increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation's 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR 5~ · 0~ by the Public Service Commission.) 

s :osh!r ----~- -----~--+-. 

*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be sub ece=~a ~I o~ 0 
. d e Po..t_li(L Seniii:a QlllllJ lS..Si!m minus an adjustment per KWH determ1ned in accor an WI~Il ~ne ·yu~~ 

Adjustment Clause". 

by 

~~~~~~~~~~-------------TITLE _________ M_a_n_a~g_e_r ________________________ ~ 
~ Name of Officer 
~sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 8184 Dated September 11, 1981 

·-----~--------~-------------------------------------



~orm.~or Filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
~----~~--~~----~~------------Community, Town or City 

HENDERSON-UNION .RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P.s.c. No. 5 ----------------------------
lire of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised SHEET -N__,0,_,.----=-1=9--
0riginal SHEET N0. ____ 1_9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS SERVED UNDER SPECIAL CONTRACTS* 

THE ANACONDA COMPANY 

The monthly delivery point rate shall be: 

(a) A demand charge of $6.25 per kilowatt of billing demand. 

(b) Plus an energy charge of 18.241 mills per KWH consumed. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case for any month the rate .under which Seller (Henderson­
Union Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation) purchases power at 
wholesale from its supplier (Big Rivers Electric Corporation) is 
adjusted in accordance with any present or future cost or surcharge 
provided for in Seller's wholesale power contract or by order of the 
Public Service Commission, then the foregoing monthly energy charges 

. shall be adjusted for each kilowatt hour sold by dividing the total 

t llar amount of such fuel and· surcharge cost adjustment to Seller 
tributable to each class of service by the total number of kilowat 

ours sold by Seller for such class of service for the billing month. 

Such reduction as Henderson-Union shall receive in its whole­
sale power costs from July l, 1981, through December 31, 1981, 
because of amounts or margins earned by Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation on intersystem sales and wheeling charges shall be 
credited monthly . in accordance with the consumer's billing demand . 

. (The above Fuel Cost Adjustment Clause is subject to the pro-
visions o may be amended from time to time to conform to 
807 KAR and to any adjustment in the fuel clause or other 
increments which may be made in Big Rivers Electric Corporation ' s 
Fuel charges under 807 KAR . by the Public Service Commission.) 

:os'Q"" ·-~- . --·-
*The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be sub ~ecf: .t"3 ~,:& c~Ji~? 

minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordan¢ e ~I~We~h~ ~r~e~ 
Adjustment Clause". 

DATE OF ISS 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(I) 



form for filing Hate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Tm.;rn or City 

P.S.C. NO·----~------------------

~ -
--~o~r~l~·g~l.·nUAa.l __________ SHEET NO·--~--

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 ---'---------Name of Issuing Corporation 
_________________ SHEET ____________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "B-1" - SMALL COMMERCIAL - Single Phase 

AVAILABILITY 

To any single phase consumer located within the Cooperative service 
area that requires a 50 KVA installation or less. 

RATE 

First 200 KWHrs. or less, minimum charge. l : .. $ 8.79 per month 
Next 300 KWHrs. . • • . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0211 per KWHr. 
All over 500 KWHrs.............................. .0189 per KWHr. 

Utility taxes added if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales Tax to be added to bill. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and secondary voltages 120/240 and 240/480. 

411 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Commission, 
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount 
per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the fuel 
clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next 
preceding month. 

TER..lvi:S OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject t a collection fee 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, th.~~~~~~~~~;J_ 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the curr 
bill is not paid within fifteen (1 ) days from the dat 
the gross rate shall apply. 

(I) 

19, 1977 

41'ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------------TITLE~------~M~a~n~a~g~e~r~------------------~ 

Issued by Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No·------~~-----------------dated April 19, 1977 



"rorm· for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ---J4----------------------

e Original SHEET NO. 1 
--~~~-0:~=--------- -=----

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 __;_ ___________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET ------------------ --------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
COMMERCIAL 50 KVA or Un 

AVAILABILITY 

To any consumer located within the Cooperative service area that 
required 50 KVA or less. 

RATE 

First 
Next 
Next 

200 K.WHrs. or less, minimum charge ..•.. $10.00 per month 
300 K.WHrs ..... • . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . 0211 per Ia-ffir. 
500 K.WHrs. . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . 0200 per K.WHr. 

All Over l,OOO .K.WHr ..•.. ·. .• .••• .• . . .. .... ..... ••. . .0189 per K.WHr. 

Utility taxes added if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Three phase servic~ with secondary voltages of 120/240, 240/480, 
120/208 and 277/480. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) An Agreement for Purchase of Power shall be executed by 
consumer~ 

(2) It is required that the 
electricity equal to 3% 
extending this service, for 
regular rate shall apply. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel 
wholesale power contract, or by order 
the foregoing energy charges shall b 
amount per K.WHr. of sales by the Se 
the fuel clause adjustment in the C 
for the next preceding month. 

(I) 

~ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~~~~dC~~-----------TITLE ________ ,~~~------------------~ 

Issued by of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No ·----'-'-"'-'---------dated .April 19, 19 77 



Fonn for filinP.; ]{ate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~8~----------------

--~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l~------~SHEET NO.~l=---

~ENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 ----"--------Name of Issuing Corporation 
_________________ SHEET ___________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "LP-1" - Large Power Service 

VAILABILITY 

Available t o power consumers of the Cooperative located on or near 
three-phase lines. Service under this schedule is not available to 

easonal consumers unless otherwise provided for. 

ONDITIONS 

RATE 

1. An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be signed by the 
consumer for service under this schedule. 

2. The consumer shall have an annual monthly average in excess of 
350 Kilowatts (k. w. 's) when construction of consumer'·s 
facilities to such service is completed. 

Demand Charge: 

$1.43 per month per kw of billing tlemand 

Plus Energy charges of: 

First 100 hours use of 
Next 100 hours use of 
All over 200 hours use of 

Utility Taxes added to bill 
Kentucky Sales tax added to 

DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM DEMAND 

maximum demand meter installed by the Co 

(I) 

1977 

~ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----------TITLE ______ ~M~a~n~a~g~e~r----------------~----~ 

of an Issued by 
Case No. 

---~~~----------

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
dated April 19, 1977 



"'Form· for fiLing Rate Schedules For All Territory Sexyed 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO·------~---------------

e ----~O~r~j4g~j~n~a~.l~-------SHEET NO. __ ~z __ _ 

HENDFBSON--IJNION lWRA.J EI F'CTBH' COOP. C'ORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _ _L ________ _ 

Name of ISsuing Corporation 
________________ SHEET __________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
connection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rates 

eing five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill 
not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross 

ate shall apply. 

-ISSUED BY __ _b~~~~~~~~r~~~~~--------TITLE. ____ _J~~~~--------------------~ 

Issued by of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. __ _:::_=..::::__ __________ ___ dated April 19, 1977 ·~ 



. 
Form for filing Hate Schedules For All Territory Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __ ~~------------------

41tHENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

____ _JO~r~i~g~1~·nwa~l._ ______ SHEET N0. __ ~2~ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO ._7,__ ____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corpora tion 

SHEET ------------------ -------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
"LP-1" - L 

The consumer agrees to maintain a power factor of 80% at the time of 
monthly maximum demand. The Cooperative reserves the right to meas 

power factor of the consumer at any time. Should such measurements 
~~iJLu~- ~ate that the power factor of the consumer at the time of his maximum 
1u"'""a.ud is less than 80% the consumer agrees, upon sixty (60) days': 

power factor to 80%. 

COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In c::ase the rate under which Seller purchases power a_t wholesale is 
usted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
lesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Commission, 

foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount 
KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the fuel 

e adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cost for ·the next 
receding month. 

· MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $1.00 per 
rsepower or fraction thereof per month for' the first ten (10) horse­

ower of the connected load and 75¢ per horsepower or fraction thereof 
month for all connected load in excess of the ten (10 
in no case shall the minimum charge be less than ~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

OF SERVICE 

at standard secondardy volt 

1. Motors having a rated 
(5-h.p.) must be three-phase. 

2. Consumers may connect 
power meter; provided, that the 
umption of this incidental lighting s 

DATE OF ISSUE April 27, 1977 

aiSSUED BY ~$ C?v~ 
- Name ofOff~ 

r circuits from 
kilowatt-hour 

15% of the 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 19, 1977 
-----------------------------+ 

Issued by authority of an Orde r of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case ·'No . 6699 dated April 19, 197 



Form for fil:in!~ Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . N0. ___ 8~-----------------

____ O_r_i~g~i_n_a_l __________ SHEET N0. ___ 3 __ _ 

411kENDERSON-IilliON RlffiAL ELECTRIC CQOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ 7 __________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_________________ SHEET ____________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "LP-L'''' - Lar Power Service, cont'd 

~u'uu.~~ted power load and kilowatt-hour consumption. Any transformer or 
gulation equipment which may be required for such lighting shall be 

by the consumer. 

3. All wiring, pole lines, wires, and other electrical equipment 
eyond the metering point, exclusive of the service transformers and 
rotective equipment, . is considered the distribution ~tern of the con­
umer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer. 

4. In those cases where additional investment is required for thr 
it will be rendered only after the following conditions 

(a) The consumer will give satisfactory assurance by means of a 
written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration 
of the business offered. 

(b) The consumer will guarantee a minimum monthly bill fo r the 
three~phase service which will be computed on the basis of any 
additional investment including the additional cost of any 
transformers and other equipment necessary to make three-phase 
service available. The minimum bill will be effective for a 
period of time designated in the written agreement from the 
date of which service connnences under (a) 

(c) In no case, however, will the minimum b 
service be less than the previously sp 
Monthly Chargei•. 

OF PAYMENT 

All of the above rates are net, the 
5%) higher. In the event the current 
ifteen (15) days from the date of the b 

for three-phase 
ified "Minimum 

1977 

~ISSUED BY._L_t~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~---TITLE. ______ ~~==~er~------------------~ 

Issued by an of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No·------~---------------- dated April 19, 1977 



-.. 
Vorm for filin g Rate Schedules For ALL TERRireORY SERVED 

~---------------Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. N0. ___ 7 ________ _ 

e 
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. COPR. 

Original SHEET NO. 1 
----------~--------- -----
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ___ 6 _______ _ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
_________________ SHEET ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA 

AVAILABILITY 

To any consumer located on or near a three-phase line within the 
cooperative service area, that required more than 50 KVA installation. 

RATE 

Demand Charge: 

$1.43 per month per KW of billing demand 

Plus Energy Charges of: 

First 
Next 
Next 
All over 

200 KWHrs. or less, minimum charge .. $ 10.00 per month 
300 KWHrs •........•.... @ .0211 per KWHr. 
500 KWHrs .............. @ .0200 per KWHr. 

1, 000 KWHrs. . . . . . . . . . . . @ • 0189 per KWHr. 

Utility taxes added to bill if applicable. 

Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) 

(2) 

An "Agreement for Purchase of 
the consumer where required. 

The consumer will be given the 
will be reviewed each year. 
be "B-3", large load factor 

(3) It is required that the 
electricity equal to 3% 
extending this service, 
regular rate shall apply. 

est rate available. Accoun 
all load factor accounts 

be on "LP-1". 

(I) 

(I) 

1977 

~ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-------TITLE~----~-1a_n_a_g_e_r ______________________ ~ 

" Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated April 19, 1977 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALL TERRill TORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. 7 ---------------------------
____ O_r_i.=g_i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO ._2 __ 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CAN CELL IN G P. S . C . NO. 6 ---------------
Name of !~suing Corporation 

________________ SHEET __________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "B-3'' - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA, cont 1 d 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Three phase service at available voltage; secondary voltage are 
120/240, 120/208, 277/460, and 2400/4160. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 
more than 50 KW of me~sured demand to correct for average power factors 
lower than 90%_, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when 
the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing 
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is 
less than 90% lagging. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller 
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel 
Seller's wholesale power . contract, or 
Commission, the foregoing energy 
by the amount per KWHr. of sales by 
amount of the fuel clause adjustment 
pnwer eost fur ·the next preceding 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL 

Consumers requiring service 
ing nine (9) months per year may 
which case there shall be no 
charge shall be sufficient to 

DATE OF ISSUE April 27, 1977 

.. ISSUED BY ~ -Mt/"h 
• Na1Ile 0f fic~r 

wholesale / .. 

ge . minimum 
compensation for the 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 19, 1977 

TITLE Manager 
--------------------------------------~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated April 19, 1977 



• Jlorm f or filing Rate Schedules · For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
---------~=------~---------Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ ~7 ________________ _ 

e ____ O_r_i..,g,_i_n_a_l ___ SHEET NO ._3:;:__ __ 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 ------------Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET ---------------- ----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA cont'd 

facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no event shall it be 
less than twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accord­
ance with the foregoing paragraph. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE , 

Temporary service such as service to construction jobs, fairs, and 
carnivals shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except 
that the consumer. shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the 
total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the .value of 
materials returned. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross ··rates 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly 
bill is not paid within 15 days from date of bill, the gross rates shal 
apply . 

April 19, 1977 

-ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~--------TITLE~ _____ M_a_n_a_ge_r _____________________ ~ 

Issued by authority of an of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated April 19, 1977 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Tmvn or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ ~7 ________________ _ 

41tHENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

--~O~r~i~g~i~n~azl ________ SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO ··-~6__,_. _ _____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__________________ SHEET ____________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE ''LP-3" - Large Power Service 

LARGE POWER SERVICE 350 KW to 2000 KW - Prima Power Service 

VAILABILITY 

Available to consumers for Industrial Service supplied at primary 
or transmission voltage and at a minimum billing demand of 350 KW. The 
consumer shall furnish and maintain all necessary transforming, control­
ling and protective equipment. Service will be metered at the primary 

r transmission voltage supplied. 

IT IONS 

1. An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be signed by the 
consumer for service under this schedule. 

2. The consumer shall have an annual monthlyaverage in excess of 
350 Kilowatts (k.w. 's) when construction of consumer's 
facilities to .~uch service is completed. 

Demand Charge: 

$1.69 per month per kw of billing demand. 

Energy Charge of 
- '-~ ' . ' ·'· 

First -so hours use of 
Next 100 hours use of 
Next 150 hours use of 
All over 300 hours use of 

er computing the amount due Utility 
tucky Sales tax added to bill. 

authority of an Order of Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated. _________ A~p~r~l~·l __ l~9~,~1~9~7_7 __________ _ 

(I) 

(I) 



J' orm ror tl.l:ing Rate Schedules 

4itHENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~7 ________________ __ 

_____ O~r~l~·g~l~·n~a~l=-· ______ SHEET NO. 2 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~6 ________ _ 

________________ SHEET __________ __ 

CLAS~IFICATION OF SERVICE 'd 
SCHEDULE "LP'-3- Large Power Service, cont 

ETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
y the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
onth for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 

demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

m>IER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
racticable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 ~v or 
ore measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, 

and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems 
ecessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured 
·emand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% 
agging. 

DEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
djusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
holesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Commission, 
he foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same 
mount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale 
ower bill for the next preceding month. 

INIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE /' 

The minimum monthly charge shall :be · the hi_..g'"t one 
harges as determined for the consumer in que t ion: 

(1) The minimum monthly 
service. 

(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of 

(3) A charge of $250.00. 

in for 

::::E:FB:SS~JZ::k e - Name of Oft;:leer 
Issued by authority of an Order of 

TITLE. ______ ~M~Runua4g~e~rL-----------------------~ 

Case No. 6699 
the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
dated April 19, 1977 



.. 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____________ ~7 ________ ___ 

~HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

_____ O~r~l~·g~i~n~a~l~ _____ SHEET N0.~3~--

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO • __ _:6~----
Name of Issuing Corporation 

________________ SHEET ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "LP-3" - Large Power Service cont'd 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent 
(5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rate shall apply. 

AISSUED BY Zlr~z£-~~ 
DATE OF ISSUE ~~~7 ~ 

~ . Name of Off. er 
Issued by authority of an Orqe r of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated April 19, 1977 

1977 



Form for fiLing ]{ate Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
----------~--------------------Community, Tmvn or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ 7 _______ _ 

------~O~r~~~g~i~n~a~l~ _____ SHEET NO. ____ _ 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP . CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corpora tion ------.,...------

' ; 
---------------~SHEET ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to consumers for Industrial Service supplied at a 
secondary, primary , or transmission voltages contracting for a demand 
of not less than 2000 KW . 

CONDITIONS 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be signed by the 
consumer for service under this rate schedule . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

RATE 

Service shall be the 60H~, 3-phase , at nominal voltage as below: 
(1) 
(2) 
(3) 

Secondary service at 240 , 480 , or 208 Y volts 
Primary service at 7200, 12,470 Y, or 13 , 800 volts 
Transmission service at 69 , 000 , or 161 , 000 volts 

(1) Secondary Service 

(2) 

(3) 

First 100 KW at $1.90 per KW 
Excess KW at $1.58 per KW 
First ·40,000 KWH at $.0164 per KWH 
Excess KWH at $.0090 per KWH 

Primary 
First 
Excess 
First 
Excess 

Service 
100 KW at $1.77 per KW 

KW at $1.47 per KW 
40,000 KWH at $ .0154 per 

KWH at $.0080 per 

Transmission Service 
First 100 KW at $1.66 per KW 
Excess KW at $1.37 per 
First 40 ~ 000 KWH at $ . 0154 
Excess KWH at $ . 0080 

(I) 

(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ril 27 , 1977 

AISSUED BY cz;,_ i:f ~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE. ____ A~pr_1_·1 __ 1_9_, __ 1_9_7_7 _______ -+ 

,., Name of otfiCeT 
Issued by authority of an Orde r of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated April 19, 1977 



.. 
Form for filing Rate Sch~dules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 7 --------------------------

411 HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Original SHEET NO. 
--------~----------- ------
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 -------------
________________ SHEET __________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "LP-4" - LARGE POWER SERVICE 

Consumer must own and maintain or lease all transformers and other 
facilities necessary to take service at primary or transmission voltages. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any period .of thirty (30) consecutive minutes during 
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below . 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as is 
practicable. Demand charge will be adjusted for average power factors 
lower than 90 .% . Such adjustment will be made by increasing the measured 
demand 1 . % for each 1. % by which the average power factor is less than 
90. % lagging . _ 

FUEl COST' .ADJUSTMENT' CHARGE: 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller ' s 
wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Commi ssion, 
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount 
per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar of the fuel 
clause adjustment in the Cooperative's whol 
preceding month. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be 
charges as determined for the consumer: 

(1) The minimum monthly charge 
Purchased Power". 

(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA o 
·. required by the consumer. 

specified 

AISSUED BY ~~-<~ TITLE Manager 

DATE OF IS~ _:~1977 

.., Name of 0 icer ----------~------------------------~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 6699 dated April 19, 1977 



J?orm f~r . fihng Rate Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ______ ~7 ______________ __ 

41tHENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

____ 0=-r=-J.~· g12.1::::· n:::a::::l:::_ ___ SHEET NO . ___ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation ---------

____________ SHEET ___________ __ 

(3) The KW demand charge of not less than 60.% of; the contract 
demand, 2,000 KW, or the highest monthly demand actually 
incurred during the preceding twelve (12) months. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five per cent 
(5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 
fifteen (15) days from the date of .the bill the gross rate shall apply. 
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. 

1977 

~ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~-~~~dZ~~~------TITLE. ___ M_a_ri_a_g_e_r _____________________ ~ 

Issued by 
Case No. ·---------------------------

the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
dated April 19, 1977 



rorm for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. _______ 6 ______________ __ 

~HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

____ O_r_i~g~i_n_a_l __________ SHEET NO. __ l __ __ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 ---------Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET ---------------- -------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "D" ~ SECURITY ING ON AN INDIVIDUAL BASIS 

AVAILABILITY 

To anybody located in the Cooperative Service Area . . 

RATE 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor Lamp 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Lamp 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

$3.33 per month per lamp 
$4.65 per month per lamp 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in ··accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
wholesale power contrac·t, or by order of the Public Service Commission, 
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the amount 
per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of the fuel 
cloase adjustment in tRe Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next 
preceding ·morith. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The. above rates are net, the gross rates 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill 
is not paid within (15) days fr()m the date of the bill, the gross rate 
sh,all apply. 

~ISSUED BY.~~az~~~~~~~~~~~---------

Issued by an of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. __ ~~~--------------------dated April 19, 1977 

(I) 



Form for filinp; Rate Sch~dules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. 6 
--------~----~-----------

Original SHEET NO. 1 
~~~-~~~---------- ~~--

HENDERSON-UNION BJIRAT. ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 ____ ___;:: _______ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET 
--~------------- --------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
s " - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to towns and villages for street lighting. 

BASE LIGHT PER -LIGHT PER YEAR 

For dusk to dawn lighting with lights mounted on existing wooden 
poles with bracket attachments and connected to existing overhead 
secondary circuits. 

$1.75 per lamp per month, not to exceed 200 watts 
$3 , 60 per lamp per month, not to exceed 400 watts 

ADDED CHARGES 

For wooden poles required for street lights in addition to existing 
distribution line poles, a charge of $3.00 per pole per year shall apply. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Street lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, control 
the necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and additional 
and fittings will be furnished and maintained by the cooperative. 

2. Lamp replacements will be made by the cooperative without 
additional charge, except that any damage to lamps and luminaires resul 
ing from vandalism shall be charged to consumer at cost as a separate 
item on the monthly bill for service. Outages should be promptly report 

3. Service will be furnished for 
to existing overhead secondary circuits in ace 
charges. 

4 .' This schedule applies to either mult 
lighting circuits. The consumer will dete 

-ISSUED BY___!::dtZL.~~~~~,M&=::!C&~~~--_::::=:""'-'-

Issued by of an the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated April 19, 1977 

------~~-----------------

(I) 

19, 1977 



e 

Vorm for filing Rate Sch~dules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO·----------~------------

--~O~r~i~gci~n~a=l~-------SHEET N0.~2L-__ 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. COBP. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 5 ----=------Name of Issuing Corporation 
________________ SHEET __________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "SL" - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE - continued 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
wholesale power contract, or by order of the Public Service Commission, 
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the 
amount per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the dollar amount of 
the fuel clause adjustment in the Cooperative's wholesale power cost 
for the next preceding month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

1. Charges for annual use will be billed monthly in twelve (12) 
equal installments. Charges for seasonal use will be billed monthly 
during the lighting season in equal installments. 

2. The above charges are net, the gross being five percent (5%) 
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fift 
(15) days from the date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply. 

CHECK 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

MAY 1 

/ 

,, 
,,• 

77 

lltiSSUED BY.~~~~~--~~~~~~~~---------TITLE~--~~~~--------------------~ 

Issued by of an Orqer of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No . ___ __:;_.:._ ________________ dated April 19 , 19 77 ., 
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HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC· CQOPERA,TIVE CORPORATION 

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND' CHARGES 

Industrial' Cus-tome-r:s Served Und~r Spec±!il Contrac ts 

~eabody Coal Company 
Hebster County·· Coal Corpora.tion, Divi s:i;on of Mapco 

The monthly delivery point rate s~all be: 

(a) A demand charge of $1.67' per kilowatt of billing demand. 

(b) Plus an ' energy charge, of: 

(1) 5.0. mills per KHH for the first 31·,000,000 K.T•m 

(2) 3.45 mills per KWH for all kilowatt hours o 
31,000,000 KWH 

e - ftEC11..:tE.~:l 
PUBLIC SERVICE Cfl~h\!t~SiOh l 

The Ah~e.orida Company 

:..-.::··; 

t 
l 

~, l 
.c.a::---·~t 

:The· monthly delivery point ra,te shall be~ 

., ( a ) A dema nd charge of $1.67 per kilo.,;;.at t :' of billing 

. . (b) · Plus an energy cha rge of: 

. ·. 

</ 

. ' 

(1) ·· 4 ~ 75 mills per KWH for the,-fi·rs;t:-. ·:31,,000,000 ra-m 

(2) . 3.2 mills p e r KWH for a ll k i lowat;;t hours over 
3i ; ooo, ooo ra-m 

Delete Payrbll Taxe s and Ad Valorem Taxes: from contracts wi:t:h the above· 
i: ~":. ... .. . ..... . ~- i ~ -~ t ,'f ~ f 'Q_ .: -:.:. '+ • ' • '. 

Industrial custome rs, ?ecor qing ' t<;> ~i .!?t ;R~v:er·~ 'C•ase ;No., 6499. •I 
,., f' 

Am:end Fuel Cost AdJustment provJ.sJ.on 
· .1976. Supplemental Interi~ Order t{of 

0r9-er in No . . 653q, of 9/10j 7.6 .. :i.,.Jr ".''~ 

in these ccin't::rac t~ ~ ef~ed:ive· J~ly 2'8, 
'8/l S/76 in Cas e No. 6530 and final. 

.... f. 

• ' ~ ·"'-.4"' '"' -t;. ~ · ... _ 
/ 

.. ,.~· 

E'FFECTIVE S:e ptemh er 10,,/ 1976 
----~----------;r--------

/ 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~~~WU~L-----~·~·· ITLE~--~·~· ~M=a~n=a~g~e=r~,~~~----------
7 

. ; / 

Issued by authority of an Order of ~sion of Ky. in . 
Case No. 6530 dated Augus N•l8, 10, .. 1976. 

--~~----~~~~~----A-----~~~~------~---­. f 

'· 

. t r ' I .. ., 

:'~ . ··~ ·~ 

i' •• 

-~-

} 
;,-
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For ALL TERRITORY SERVED Form for filing Rat e Schedules 
~----~~--~------~~---Community, Tmm or City 

P.s.c. NO 6 

Original SHEET 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Name of Iss uing Corporation 

SHEET 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "A" - FARM, RESIDENTIAL, SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, PUBLIC BUILDINGS 

AVAILABILITY 

To any farm, non-farm, or residential consumer, church, school and 
public building located within the Cooperative service area who abides 
by the rules and regulations and the Cooperative's by-laws. 

RATE 

First 25 KWHrs or less minimum charge ..... @ 
Next 55 KWHrs .......•••.... ·, ...... ~ ..•... @ 
Next 120 KWHrs .•...................•..•... @ 
Next 800 KWHrs ..............•......... · ...• @ 

All over 1, 000 KWHrs ..•..................... @ 

Utility taxes added if applicable . 
Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

$2.02 per month 
.05075 per KWHr. 
.02575 per KWHr. 
.01575 per KWHr. 
.01275 per KWHr . 

Single-phase with secondary voltages 120/240 and 240/480. 

FUEL . COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted _in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 

(R) 

(T) 

NO. 

5 

NO. 

wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be ad- ···H· C-· · . .. =-;: -~ 
justed each month by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the Seller e u Y. •·-: ,J . 

to the dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the Coopera · i · g ~~ S J~ 'CE CO "'f;l~. ION 
wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

1
. 

0;_, -L .• I_' 1975 
TERMS OF PAYMENT !; 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a c llection fee of $5.00 
disconnection of service. The above ates are ne - 1 

five percent (5%) higher. In the vent the 
paid within fifteen (15) days f the date gross rate s 

September 22, 1975 

1 

~ ISSUED BY-4~~~~~(~~~~~~~~--------TITLE ______ M_an __ a_ge_r ___________________________ ___ 

I ·d b th 't f an of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in ssue y au .or1 y o 
Case no. 6281 dated September 18, 1975. 



• 
• ~ · ... .L ,_,.. J . .L.l..lug 1<.a-re Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 

~~----~--~~------~ Cmm::uni ty, Tmm or Ci·ty 

P.S.C. NO 6 

Original SHEET NO. 2 
-------------------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. -------------------

CLASSitiCATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "A-1" - ALL ELECTRIC HEAT SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY 

Available only for electric service to consumers of the Cooperative 
located on its lines using electricity primarily for the purpose of 
heating in addition to all other uses, including lighting, all incidenta 
appliances, refrigeration, air-conditioning, cooking, and power· for 
motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the 
cooperative covering this service. 

RATE 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

25 KWHrs or less' . mlnlmum charge· ..• @ 
55 KWHrs •...•..••.•............. · ... @ 

120 KWHrs ....•.•..••....••.. · ........ @ 
800 KWHrs. · ........•.•.•..•• : •...•. · .. @ 

1000 KWHrs •..•••••....•....•...•.. ~ .. @ 

Kentucky Sales Tax to be added to bill. 

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

$2.02 per month 
.05075 per KWHr. 
.02575 per KWHr. 
• 91:""--5 J 5 p e ~Wf!;r • ,...., -~ 

· O n2''75 per 'Kwnr .' ·) 
PU I ~ ~:: "I C!"J ' [I ,~\101'-1 

The above rates shall apply to all consumers usiil-: II e leet:r: itcN he ' 
during the heating season only, from September 22 · ugh Ap~i~ 2 . ~h±s1 

(D) 

(D) 

rate is afplicable only when electricity is used primarily for heating it (D) 
addtion to all other uses, and applicable to any type service except 
"LP-1" or "LP-2" as stated in Rules and Regulations of the Cooperative 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted 
each month by the amount per K\VHr of sales by the Seller equal to the 
dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment e op erative's 
wholesale po-v1er cost for the next prec ng month. 

L-- -

(D) 

----~- -~ 

DATE Of eptemb e r 22, 1975 

I ss>Jed by 
C<:!se no . ---------

TJTL}_; Manager 
-------- -----------

COir:m:t ss:ton of Ky. in 
September 18, 1975 



• 
Form for filing Rate Schedules .. For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 

Community, Town or City 

\ 
P.S.C. NO 6 ----------------------

Original SHEET NO.2-A 

Name o Iss uing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----5 RENI>E;¥0bl-UNION RITRAT. EI.ECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

SHEET NO. ------------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "A-1" - ALL ELECTRIC HEAT SERVICE (Cont'd) 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rates 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill 
is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bills, the 
gross rates shall apply. 

(D) 

DATE OF ISSUE October 10, !Jl9'P5 D!\TE EFFECTIVE September 22, 1975 

J ISSUED BY t4.NP TITLE Manager 

Issued by 2uthority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case no. 6281 dated September 18, 1975 
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• 

Form for filing Ra t e Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
~------~--~~----~~-----Community , Tmm or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 

----------------------
Original SHEET NO. 3 

------ --------
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

CANCELLI NG P. S.C. NO. 5 -----Name of I s suing Corpor a t i on 
SHEET NO. 

AVAILABILITY 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "B-1" - SMALL COMMERCIAL 

----------------

To any single phase consumer located within the Cooperative service 
area that requires a 50 KVA installation or less. 

RATE 

First 200 KWHrs. or less, m1n1mum charge . .. .. $7.'90 per month 
Next 300 KWHrs ............................ @ .01875 per KWHr. (I) 
All over 500 KWHrs .. .. . .... . ......... • ... •. ... @ .01675 per KWHr. 

Utility taxes added if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and ::secondary voltages 120/240 and 240/480 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's 
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be 
adjusted each month by the amount per KWHr . of sales by the Seller 
equal to the dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the 
Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

(T) 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5 ~· ~0~0~o~r-----l~-----­
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rates 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event th rrent on li1y ., 
bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days the date of the bil1, 
the gross rate shall apply. · 

DATE 

I ss ued by authority of an Or de r of the Pub l i c Servi ce Commission of Ky. ln 
Case no . 6281 da t ed September 18, 1975 



• 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 

Original SHEET NO. 4 
------------------
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 -----
_________ SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "B-2" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL THREE PHASE UNDER 50 KVA 

AVAILABILITY 

To any consumer located within the Cooperative service area that 
requires 50 KVA or less. 

RATE 

First 
Next 
Next 

200 KWHrs.or less, m1n1mum charge ..... $ 
300 KWHrs .......•..•..............•... @ 
500 KWHrs ........•.•........ .... ......... @ 

All over 1, 000 KWHrs ..•.•........•...•.....•.•.. @ 

Utility taxes added if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. 

9.00 per month 
.01875 per KWHr 
.01775 per KWHr 
.01675 per KWHr 

(I) 

• TYPE OF SERVICE 

I 

Three phase service with secondary voltages of 120/240, 240/480, 
120/208 and 277/480. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) An Agreement for Purchase of Power shall be executed by 
consumer. 

(2) It is required that the 
electricity equal to 3% 
extending this service, for 
regular rate shall apply. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under 
is adjusted in accordance with 
Seller's wholesale power contr 
adjusted each month by the am 

. o .. 

DATE DATE EFFECTIVE September 22, 1975 

ISSUED 

Issued by aut hority of an 
Case no. 6281 

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
dated September 18, 1975 



• 

I 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Tmm or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 ----------------------
Original SHEET No.4-A ----- -------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 -------Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. -----------------

SCHEDULE "B-2" - FARMC~~S~dMf~t!t~ ftfruftflp'fJS£ UNDER 50 KVA, cont' d 

wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT · 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of service. The above rates are net, the gross rates 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill 
is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the 
gross rate shall apply. 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~S~eLp~t~e=m~b~e~r-2=2~,~1~9~7~5~---------

ISSUED BY Manager 

Issued by an of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case no. dated September 18, 1975 ---------------------------



• 

• 
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Form for filing Ra t e Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Communi t y, Tmm or Ci t y 

P. S.C. N0 ____ 6 ______ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 5 

-------------------
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 5 CANCELLI NG P. S.C. NO. ____ _ 

Name of I s suing Corpor a tion 
SHEET NO. ------------------- -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA 

AVAILABILITY 

To any consumer located on or near a three-phase line within the 
cooperative service area , that required more than 50 KVA installation. 

RATE 

Demand Charge: 

$1.35 per month per KW of billing demand 

Plus Energy Charges of: 

First 200 KWHrs. or less, minimum charge .. . . $ 9.00 per month 
Next 300 KWHrs . .•. •. .............. . ....... @ .01875 per KWHr. 
Next 500 KWHrs ... . .......•.............. · .. @ . 01775 per KWHr . 
All over 1,000 KWHrs ............. -........... . .. @ .01675 per K\>JHr. 

Utility taxes added to bill if applicable. 

Kentucky Sales tax to be added to bill. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

(1) An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by 
the consumer where required. 

(2) The consumer will be given the best rate available. · Accounts 
will be reviewed each year. Small load factor accounts will 
be "B-3", large load factor accounts will be on "LP-1". 

(3) It is required that the 
electricity equal to 3% 
extending this service, 
regular rate shall app 

OF ISSUE October 10, 1975 TE DATE 

I SSUED BY £al6.7?~ TITLE Manager 

Nam~~jfiCer 
I ss ued by autho:r i ty of a n Order of th e PuLl i c Service Commi s s ion of Ky. 
Case no. 6281 dat ed September 18, 1975 

(N) 

(N) 

2'2, 1975 

in 
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torm for filing Rate Schedules . - For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 ----------------------
Original SHEET N0.5-A 

------~----------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 -----
Na~e of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET NO. ------------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA, cont 1 d 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Three phase service at available vol t age; secondary voltage are 
120/240, 120/208, 240/480, 277/460, and 2400/4160. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

. The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt dem;md established 
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. The measured demand will be adjusted for consumers with 
more than 50 KW of measured demand to correct for average power factors 
lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when 
the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing 
the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is 
less than 90% lagging. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which .Seller purchases power at wholesale 
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in 
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall,_,b,_1e"'"'1" _ _ 

adjusted each month by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the Sell eT equal. 
to the dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the Coopera£ive~~~ 
wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL 

Consumers requ1r1ng service 
ing nine (9) months per year may 
which case there shall be no mini 
charge shall be sufficient to 

on certain 
arantee a minimum 

urn monthly charge. 
adequate compensation for 

c..:. 

Issued by autho~ity of an of the Public Service Commission of Ky. J.n 
Case no. 6281 dated September 18, 1975 

----------------------------

r:_s I 

·" l , 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
~-----~---=--------~-----Community, TO'tm or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 
----------------------

Original SHEET NO~S-B 
-------------------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 
Name of Issuing Corporation ------

SHEET NO. ------------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "B-3" - FARM OR COMMERCIAL OVER 50 KVA, cont' d 

facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no event shall it be 
less than twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accord~ 
ance with the foregoing paragraph. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service such as . service to construction jobs, fairs, and 
carnivals shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate except 
that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the 
total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of 
materials returned. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 or 
disconnection of serv.ice. The above rates are net, the gross rates 
being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly 
bill is not paid within 15 days from date of bill, the gross rates shall 
apply. 

ISSUED BY ;g:;·~-:l-~F;£_=?. ;;:;;;-~._;z;;:;.w;:_x__.;;v..=.:;.~-~.,......--- -----='-M-a_n_a_g-er _ _:_ ______ _ 
DATE OF ISSUE Q~e~ 10 ~'. DATE EFFECTIVE September 22, 1975 

Name of 0 icer 
Is s ued by authority of an Or der of th e Public Service Commiss ion of Ky. in 
Cas e no. 6281 dated September 18, 1975 
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Form for filing R?te Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community. Town or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 
------------------------

_.;:;O.=r-=i~g~i~n:.::::a:.::::l~---SHEET NO ._6 __ 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 -------Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. ------------------ -----

AVAILABILITY 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "LP-1" - Large Power Service 

Available to power consumers of the Cooperative located on or near 
its three-phase lines. .Service under this schedule is not available to 
seasonal consumers unless otherwise provided for. 

RATE 

Demand Charge: 

$ 1.35 per month per KW of billing demand 

Plus Energy Charges of: 

2.575¢ per KWHr. for the first 100 hours' use. of maximum KW demand 
per month 

1. 575¢ per KWHr. for the next 100 hours' use 
per month 

1.075¢ per KWHr. for all over 200 hours' use 
per month 

Utility taxes added to bill if applicable. 
Kentucky Sales tax added to bill. 

DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM DEMAND 

of maximum KW demand 

of maximum KW demand 

The maximum demand shall be the maximum average kilowatt load used 
by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive. minlites dar±n. '") 
the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated pr recorded ~~n a ~ 
maximum demand meter installed by the Cooperative. 

POWER FACTOR 

The consumer agrees to maintai 
of his monthly maximum demand. 
measure such factor of t 
measurements 

ISSUED BY 
ice r 

a power factor 
Cooperative reserves 

any time. Sho 
f he consumer at 

TITLE Manager 

I s s ued by authori ty of an Order of the Pub lic Service Commiss ion of Ky . in 
Case no . 6281 da t ed September 18, 1975 

---------------------------

(I) 
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t~rm £or filing Rat e Schedules For__ALl Territory Served 
Communi t y, Tmm or City 

P.S.C . NO 6 
----------------------

Original SHEET NO. 6 
-------------------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLI NG P. S.C. NO. 5 
-------Name of I ssuing Corpor a tion 

SHEET NO. -----------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-2 Large Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available only to those power consumers of the Cooperative using 
over 500 KW, located on or near its three-phase lines. 

Service under this schedule is not available to seasonal consumers 
unless otherwise provided for. 

RATE 
Demand Charge 

$1.25 per month per KW of billi ng .demand 

Plus energy charges of: 

2.575¢ per KWHr .. for the first 5,000 KWHrs used per month 
1. 575¢ per KWHr -for the next 15,000 KWHrs used per month 
1. 075¢ per KWHr for the next 280,000 KWHrs used per month 

.975¢ per KWHr for all remaining KWHrs used per month 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below, but shall 
not be less than 500 KW. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nea:t=ly as 
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted consumers wi~li 5~0 
or more of measured demand to correct average powe factor~ lowe~ 

than 90%, and may be so adjusted f other consumers if and when the 

DATE 

.J 

I ss ued by authority of an of the Pub l ic Ser vi ce Commi ssion of Ky. l n 
C ase ~}. dated September 18, 1975 

----------------------------

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

22 , 1975 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO 6 
----------------------

Original SHEET Noft-A 
--------~---------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP . 5 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ------

SHEET NO. -------------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-2 Large Power Service continued 

Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the 
measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less 
than 90% lagging. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case ·the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is 
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's (D) 
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted 
each month by the amount per KWHr of sales. by the Seller equal to the 
dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the cooperative's 
wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the followin 
charges as determined for the consumer in question: 

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for 
service. 

(2) Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 

(3) All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond 
the metering point, shall be considered the distribution 
system of the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained 
by the consumer. 

(4) If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a 
discount of ten percent (10%) shal l apply to the demand and 
energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on ~rans-
former capacity, a discount of hall also apply t a tlie • 
minimum charge. However e Seller s 1 have the 
of metering at second 

Issued by 2utho~ity of an 
Cas e no. 6281 

of the Pub lic Service Commi ss ion of Ky. in 
dated September 18, 1975 

22, 1975 
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For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Co;nmunity, To-;;n or Ci ·ty 

P.S.C. NO 6 
--------~--~--------

Original SHEET NO. 6-A ------ --------
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 -----
Ka~e of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET HO. -------------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LP-1- Large Power Service, cont'd 

of his maximum demand is less than 80% the consumer agrees, upon sixty 
(60) days' written notice to. correct such power factor to 80%. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale 
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller s 
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shqll be adjusted 
each month by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the Seller equal to the 
dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the Cooperative's whole-: 
sale power cost for the next preceding month. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $1.00 per 
horsepower or fraction thereof per month for the first ten (10) horse­
power of the connecte_~ load and 75¢. per horsepower or fraction thereof 
per month for all connected load in excess of the ten (10) horsepower. 
But in no case shall the minimum charge be less than $25.00 per month. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, at standard secondary voltage. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of five horsepower 
(5-h~p.) must be three-phase. 

2. Consumers may connect incidental l i ghting to power circuits 
from the power meter; provided, that the connected load and kilowatt­
hour consumption of this incidental lighting shall not exceed 15% of 
the connected power load and kilowatt- consump 
or regulating equipment which may e required for such 
furnished by the consumer. 

DATE 

I ssued by 2utho6f~{ 
Case. no. 

of the Public Service Cor:'.mission of ~y. in 
dated September 18, 1975 

-------------------------
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Form for fi ling Rate Sche dul e s 
.. _._ .... 

For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community , Town or City 

P.S.C. NO 6 
------~---------------

Original SHEET NcP.-B 
------~----------

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLI NG P.S.C. NO. 5 -----Name of I s s uing Corporation 
SHEET NO . -----------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE LP-2 Large Power Service continued 

(5) In those cases where additional investment is required for 
three-phase service it will be rendered only after the 
following conditions .are met: 

. ·:·. 

(a) The consumer will give satisfactory assurance by means 
of a written agreement as to the character, amount and 
duration of the business offered. 

(b) The consumer will guarantee a minimum monthly bill for 
the three-phase service which will be computed on the 
basis of any additional investment including the 
additional cost of any transfo·rmers and other equip­
ment necessary to make three-phase service available. 
The minimum bill will be effective for a period of 
time designated in the written agreement -from the date 
on which service commences under (a) above. 

(c) In no case, however, will be minimum bill for three­
phase service be less than the previously specified 
"Minimum Monthly Charge" . 

(6) Any month the consumer's demand is less than 500 KW, when 
construction of the consumer's facilities to use such 
service is completed, his actual requirements shall be 
reviewed and the Seller's applicable rate shall apply. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not 
exceeding nine (9) months per year may guarantee a minimum annual 
charge, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. The 
minimum annual charge shail be sufficient to assure adequate compensat io 
for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, and in no _event sha~ 
it be less than $9.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity, or $600 
whichever is greater. 

DATE 

I s sue d by aut hority of an 
Ca s e no. 6281 

of the Pub l i c Service Commi ss i on of Ky . in 
dat ed September 18, 1975 

(D) 

(D) 

'I 

1975 
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_ - -·· · ~~· -'-·L-'-.J." 6 "-dLe 0ChCC1UlCS For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 

Community, Tmm or Ci ·ty 

P.s.c. no 
------~--------------

_ __;Ol.!.r~is.gJ..inaaSLJ:.l ___ SH EI:T HO .6-B 

_RENDERSON-VNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP . 
Na~e of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 ----
SHEET NO. -------------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE LP-1 - Large Power Service, cont'd 

3. All w1r1ng, pole lines, wires, and other electrical equipment 
beyond the metering point, exclusive of the service transformers and 
protective equipment, is considered the distribution system of the con­
sumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer. 

4. In those cases where additional investment is required for three 
phase service, it will be rendered only after the following conditions 
are met: 

(a) The consumer will give satisfactory assurance by means of 
a written agreement as to the character, amount, and 
duration of the business offered . 

(b) The consumer will guarantee a minimum monthly bill for the 
three-phased service which will be comput.ed on the basis 
of any addit:;ional investment including the additional cost 
of any transformers arid other equipment necessary to make 
three-phase service available. The minimum bill will be 
effective for a period of time designated in the written 
agreement from the date of which service commences under 
(a) above. 

(c) In no case, however, will the m1n1mum bill for three-phase 
service be less than the previously specified "Minimum 
Monthly Charge". 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent 
(5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not pai d within ~ ~~ 
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill , the gross rate shall apply.~· 1 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 22, 1975 

er 

Issued by 2utho~ity 
Cas e no. 6281 

of the Public Service Co;;:mission of Y-y. in 
dutcu September 18, 1975 
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Form for filing Rate Schedule s For ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
,..__, . . 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO 
--------~--------~~ 

--lO..t;rL-1'4· g;;..iunJ.Sa~.Jl~---SHEET NO. 6-C 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5 _ _.:.. __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

SHEET NO. ----------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule LP-2 Large Power Service continued 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent 
(5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the grossrates shall apply 
Delinquent accounts are subject to a collection fee of $5.00 of dis­
connection of service . 

DATE 

(D) 

' 1 

22, 1975 
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Henderson-Union R. E. C. C. 
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I 
LP-3 Large Po-...rer 

j------------------------------------------------
i LARGE PO\'IER SERVICE 350 KH to 2000 KW - Primary Power Service ~i 
I . . 
I AVAILABILITY l 
I I 

I 
Available to consumers for Industrial Service · supplied at primary or I 
transr:~ission voltage and at a rrlinimum billing de;nand of 350 KH. The j 

,consumer shall furnish and maintain all necessary transforming, controllin~ 
land protective equip~ent. Service will be metered at the primary or trans+ 
rmission voltage supplied. 1 

I : 
I CONDITIONS I 

I I 
1. An "Agreen:1ent for Purchase of Power" shall be signed by the consumer j 

_, 
I 
' 

2. 

for service under this schedule~ I 

I 
The consumer shall have an annual monthly average in excess of 
350 KiloHatts (K.H.'s) when constructio of consumer's facilities 
to such service is completed. CHECKED 

PUBLIC SERVICE COI-"'IniSSION 

i 
I 

i 
i 
I 
I 
! 
t I Ri\TE ,-

FEO i 
! (r) 
\ 

i Haxirr:um Demand Charge: 

I $1.60 per month per K\-1 of billing demand 
I --• l Plus Enerp;y Charge 

-
1. 575--:: per K':lH for first so K\1H of billing demand. 
1.075¢ per KHH for next 100 K\-IH of billing demand. 

• 775¢ pe r KHH for next 150 Ki·IH of billing demand. 
.475; per Kl-l!-1 for over 300 K\m 

~ i 
i 
I 
! 
l 

After computing the amou. due, 5% ;,rill be ad .d for 
Sales Tax, where appli ble, 

I 
j(;Cj 
' I 
i . 
! 
I 
i 
I 

Kentucky! 
! 

i 
I 
I 

l 

~~::- : ·~: ·:; cc-;·i--:. __ J_a_n_~ary 22, 1 975 

! 
' 

i 
I 
i 
' ' i 
I 

' ! 
i 
l 
i 
j 



S.c:~cdtilCS ::~:· Territories Served 
·. 

Henderson-Union R. E. C. C. __ _ 
-..: ~~--- o·" fs.::" -1.. '1". Co·~--~->+,·. on 
,..\-···- .4 -.. V\A ' '")I . I. - ~\..,_ ... ~,._ • 

: ·---------·----- -·- ·--------::., 
~LP-3 Large Povrer- continued 

;--------------------------------------------------·-------------; . I DETER~HNATION OF BILLING DEf·~AND f 
1

1
· T~e billing demand shall. be the 1;-aximum kiloHat~ dem~nd establ~shed by 1 
. tne consu~er for any per~od of f~fteen .consecut~ve m~nutes dur~ng the i 
1
1 

month for >-lhich the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a ! 
. dem_and meter and . adjusted for power factor as provided belovr. i 
I l 

I Pm~ER FACTOR ADJusn1ENT i 
~. I i I The consumer agrees to maintain unity pm:er factor as nearly as practicabl4. 
1 Der.1and charges will be adjusted for consumers vri th 50Ki-i or more measured : 
I demand to correct for average pm:er factors lower than 90%, and may be so 
! adjusted for other consumers if and "1-lhen the Seller deems necessary. 
I Such adjustments will be made by increasine the rr:easured demand 1% for I each 1% by vihich the average po;.;er factor is less than 90~6 lagging. 

' j FUEL COST ADJUSTl'lENT CHARGE 
I 

I In case the rate under t-:hich Seller purchases poHer at wholesale is ~ 
j adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjust~ent provision in Seller's l 

. :Hholesale po.,er contract, the foregoing enerey charges shall be adjusted i 
j each month by the sar:1e ar.1ount per KHH as the fuel cost adjustrr.ent per K';IH . 
j in Seller 1 s Hholesale poHer bill for the next preceding month. -~ 

l:':INH1U!·1 nmiTriLY CHARGE UBUC ~t ·vlel c~;ss?oN I 
; The mininum monthly charr.e shall be the hi.shest one the following charg!t. s 
I as determined for the consumer in question: FEB s 197~ 
~ 
! . (l) The mininum monthly char[e as 

for service . 

(2) A charge of $0.75 
capacity. 

transformer 

~---------_JJU A ch~~e~o~f-7~~~------------------------------------~----------­

~ -:- •: r - ... -.. .._.,-._,. 
~...J • .J l. .. . .., • .., .I .. 

January 7, January 22, 1975 
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-- ~ --._:; 
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' All Territory Served 

•' 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. e ~z::::~ of fss~:i;1~ Cor::o!~c.tion __ _ 
:-.:o. 

t --------· - ----- - - ------- _ ! _ ________ ~_: .; 

r • CLASSi.:~T c:~r:~ -r. u: ... ~ Or-' ~~ ~~\rTc~ 

1----------------S_C_H_E_D __ u_LE __ "L_P_- 4
11

- LARGE PO HER SERVICE 

I. 
i AVAILABILITY 

1 
i Available to consumers for Industrial Service supplied at a 

l:;c~=a~!::•!::~;O~~ ~~nsmission voltages contracting for a demand 

I CONDITIONS . 
I . . I . . . 

I
• An 11Agreement for Purchase of Pmvertt shall be signed by the 

consumer for service under this rate schedule. 
t 
1 CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Service shall ·be 60Hz, 3-phase, at nominal voltage as below; 
(l) Secondary se rvice at 240, 480, or 208 Y volts 

el RATE 
1--

1 
I 
I 

(2) Primary service at 7200, 12,470 Y, or 13,800 volts 
(3) Transmission service at 69,000, or 161,000 volts 

(1) Secondary Service 
]?irs.t 100 KW a t 
Excess KW at 

$1.80 pe r KH 
$1.50 per KW 

! 
~ . P~<;R U:-!17 

I 
i 
' l 
l 
I 

I 
! 

t 
I 
! 
i 

' 

!(iJ 
I 

' t 
> • I 
• 

I 
I 
I 
I 

First 40,000 KWH at 
Excess KWH at 

$ .01375 per KWH 
$ .00675 pe r Kim 

_ i 

~eKED ) 
VI E COMMISSION ~~ 

! 
I 

l 
t 
l . 
i 

i 
I 

i 
i 
I 
j 
~ .. 

. I 

( 2.) 

( 3) 

Pr.imary ··Service 
First 100 KW at 
Excess KW a t 
First 40,"000 KWH at 
Excess KWH at 

Transmi s sion Service 
First 100 KW a t 
Excess KW a t 
First 40,000 KWH 
Exce ss K\.JH 

$1.674 per KW 
$1.395 per KW 
$ .01285 per KWH 
$ .00635 

$1.574 
$1.295 
$ .6 per 
$ . 0635 ·per ------

C:--c ~ -.-: ;."" o: :~~ 
G:tt cQ ----

~ 

a 
I 
I 

l 

January 22, 1975 
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All Territory Served , . 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 

S;i:~~·;'f -----------

-------------------------------- -, ___ -------;:., 
CLASST~7TC .. \.'f"T C>~ 0? :)~~~::_\tTC~~ 

Schedule 11 LP-411
- LARGE POVlER SERVICE CONTINUED 

Consumer must own and maintain or lease all transformers and other 
facilities necessary to take service at primary or transmission voltages. 

I DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

I The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established 
! by ·the consumer for any period of _thirty• (30) consecutive minutes during 
j the month for \vhich the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a 
(demand meter and adjusted for powe r factor as provided below. 

I POWER FACTOR ADJ UST!'-1ENT 

I 
I 

I 
The cons~mer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as is 

practicable~ Demand charge-will be adjusted for average power factors 
lmver than 90.%. Such adjustment Hill be made by increasing the measured 
demand 1.% for each 1.% by which the average power factor is less than I ..J, 90.% lag~ing. 

... LABOR COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 
j 
I 
• I 
i . 
I 

! 
I 
I 

The monthly demand charge shall be increased or decreased by 0.05¢ 
per kilowatt for each full cent by which the average hourly earnings of 
production w6rkers on Electric Companies and Systems as reported by the 
U. S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, exceeds or is less 
than $3.22 per hour for the preceding calendar year. 
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The kilowatt hour charge shall be increased or decrea 
of 0.106 mills per kilowatt hour for each 1¢ (and proporti nall~ 
fractional variations of 0.1¢) the weighted average of del i vereS 
fuel to be burned in Cooperative's powe r supplier plants e ceeds 
less than 15.6¢ per 1,000,000 BTU. For the purpose of faci 
prompt mailing of bills, the fuel adjustme nt for any mon th 1~~~~~==~= 
on the average cost of fuel and the ki loHatt hours consume t?: ·---• 
Custo~er during that month, but shall appear as a credit or on 
the succeeding monthly bill. 

January 22 , 197 5 
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Henderson-llilion Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
N::.:::c of Iss:.:."ln:; Co:c:o::-ation 

I ------------ -·------------;; .. 
t CLASS~FTC.;'\.T'T.O:,~ -"::' '-~~"':>'rTcl;' 

I--~S~c~h~e~d~u~l~e~L~P~4~L~a~rwg~e~P~o~~E!e~r~~c~oun~t~i~n~u.~e~----------v-·_~_-_-~_·_·_u ______________ _ 

I TAX ADJU STHENT CHARGE 

I If there shall be imposed after the effective date of this 
agreement, by Federal, State, or other ·goverw~ental authority, any 
tax payable by the Cooperative or its pmver suoplier upon the gross 
revenue or earnings, or upon the productionr transmission or sale of 

1 electric energy, a pro rata share of such addi tinnal tax or taxes shall i 
1. be added to the monthly bills payable by the Customer to the Cooperative., 

I There shall be added to or subtracted from the monthly demand : I charge the follmdng adjusilllent to reflect changes in taxes imposed on i 
1 · Cooperative 1 s povrer supplier: l 
l· · (a) In ad valorem taxes: 1· 

l I f ·. el *0.045 _(_
0

A_.
0
_
024

) - $0.045 per kilo><att of billing demand. 1· 

1 WIITRE: A equals the ratio of total ad valorem taxes im~osed on I 

I

I Big Ri ~ers for the pr~ced~ng year to the average t a:h E r. I-(' E ;0 plant 1nvestment of B1g R1vers for such year. PUBLIC SERVIcr CO~-,l"!l;~ION 
I l. (b) In pay roll ta.'Ces paid by povie~ supplier: 1 ! f:EO 5 1975 ! 
l $0.01 B - $0.01 per kilowatt of billing 
i (~0~.0~4~8~) 

. 
l 
l 
l 
! 
i 
~I . 

HHERE: B equals the ratio of payroll taxes 
supplier during the preceding month 
of power supplier for such month. and 

(c) In the proportionate share :es imposed on 
povrer supplier allocated eouit omers of povler 
supplier. If, in Cooperativ 's judgement, it is not feasible to 
determine the relationship f any tax imposed to service to 
Customer, the total of such tax imposed shall be deemed to be 

D . .-~'l'~ G ~" •ss::::: January 7, 1975 -. ~ -·:;" -·-· ...... ~ z:·'.:.';::·:TT'/:·: January 22, 1975 
--------~--~------
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- ~i:::c of-fss~i..~1~ Co:c:;o:·~'<-tion 

:·:u. 

I 

I 
I. 

I 
I 

I 
et 

i 
I 

I 

I 
! 
I 
I 

• ! 

i 
i 
! 

!. 
I 

----------------- ------ ·---

CLASST?IC:t~-IO~,~ 
Schedule LP-4 L arge Pm-;er Continued 

assignable to sales to Customerand to others in proportion to 
the relationship of gross revenues from classed of service 
affecting or being affected by such taxes. 

HINDIUH HONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges as determined for the consumer: 

(1) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the ttAgreement 
for Purchased Powern. 

(2) A .charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity 
as required by the consumer. 

(::n The 1.\f demand charge of not less than 60.% of; the a:mtract 
demand, 2,000 Klf, or the highest monthly demand actually 
incurred during the preceding twelve (12) months. 

TERHS OF PAYtiENT 

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five 
per cent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is 
not paid >·Ti thin fifteen· ( 15) days from the date of the bill the gross 
rate shall aoply. Delinquent accounts are subject ~o a collection 
fee of $5.00 or disconnection of service. c·.-· jfil,--:;- ~ 

o~ 2n C~(cr o~ t~2 

dated 

·. \..4 L E 0 
PUBL e S .VI CtP~·'ISSION 

·u s 1975 1 

~' :-.• :. :_,;: · .-::~·c·! i;.:. anuary 22, 1975 
----~------~---
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HEnomson -Umon RuRHL fLfCTRIC [ooPmHnvf LORPORHTIDn 

P . 0 . BOX 1 8 SOUTH " Y " 

HENDERSON. KENTUCKY 

June 5, 1973 

Based on a recent application for a 19 lot subdivision. 

Underground prices were submitted by KRECC staff on a 

bid proposal. 

Our overhead prices were taken from our current work order 

prices, submitted by Griffin Construction Company 

Cost of underground per foot $ 2.93 

• Cost of overhead per foot 1.20 

Cost differential per foot 1. 73 

This includes all appurtenances and transformers, also any 

other appurtenances required for service . 



~1M~··•a~·W~f•n:~·~· '~"~·-tra· ~s.-r•,u,t._•r .. t'T•·uraz•s~~~--~~ ... ea~~-.a. .. .-.. ~.-----------------------zzz---------------- - ---- -, 

• 

i 
I­

f 

COST OF MATERIAL FOR MOBILE HOME 

100 Amp Pbug-in Type Service 

Weather Head .95 

10' 1~ Conduitt 3.95 

1~ X 4\' Nipple .27 

Power Outlet Box 22,06 

45' tf3 THW 8.1 C) 

3' #6 Copper .17 

Miscellaneous Material & Labor 12.50 

Tax 2,00 

Total Cost 50.00 

-· '~ ..:::_--:;- - .- ~--=-=-
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F rm for f i ling Rate Schedule s For All Territory Served 

Communi t ,y , Tmm or Ci t,y 

P. S. C. NO "' 

s"' L:.O S!!E~T ·NO . 1~ 
C:\.\ICELLTN~ P.S . C. \IO ._I.f_,_ __ 

~':!L ~ J)_Sl!EET NO . lie 
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP . CORP . 

Name of Issulng Corporation 

- - -- - ------- --' 

CLASSIFICATIOtT OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "SL" - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to towns and villages for street lighting. 

BASE RATE PER LIGHT PER YEAR 

For dusk to dawn lighting with lights mounted on existing wooden 
poles with bracket attachments and connected to exis t ing overhead 
secondary circuits. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$1.50 per lamp per month, not to exceed 200 watts. 
3.00 per lamp per month , for 400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamp. ") 

• ADDED CHARGES 

For wooden poles required for street lights in addition to existing ! 
distribution line poles, a charge of $3.00 per pole per year shall apply. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Street-lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, control 
l and the necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and additional 

guys and fittings will be furnished and maintained by the Cooperative. 

2. Lamp replacements will be made by the Cooperative without addi­
tional charge, except that any damage to lamps and luminaries resulting 
from vandalism shall be charged to consumer at cost as a separate 
on the monthly bill for service. Outages should be promptly repo 

3. Service will be furnished for future additional lamps co 
to existing ance with the ab®ve 
charges. t 

January 10, 19 (, 
DATE EFFECTIT2 

0 

. I ssued by 
Case ~Jo. 

TITLE Manager Offic_e_r _____ ~----- -------~--~~~~~-------------------

of an Orde r of the Public Service Commi ssion of Ky . i n 
dated --------------------

1 
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FGrm for fil i ng Ra t e Schedules For 
All ·Territory Served 

Community , Tovm or Ci t,y 

P.S .C . NO _ _ __ '"I 
'7-----

3.-~.1 S!JEE T .NO ._,J'--~1,__-
HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 
Name of Iss uin r:; Cor porati on 

CA:--JC BLLP J':; P.S .C. :--1 0 . 'f 
~fJ!!_ ~,Jl S liEET :·JO ._..L-,.f---

I---------------·---- ------------- ---------------- '-----------lj 

Page 2 CLAS SIFICAT :): ON OF SERVI CE 

t----------------S·-C-H_E_D_UL __ E--"S- L- ,-,-_--S_T_RE __ E_T __ L._I_G_H_T_I_N_G __ S-ER_V_I_C_E _______________ ~, --~l~M-T~£~' ----~ 

4. This schedule applies to either multiple or series street 
lighting circuits. The consumer will determine the type of circuit. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Selle'r purchases power at wholesale I 
•is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in 
Seller's wholesale power contract , the foregoing energy -charges shall 
be adjusted each month by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the Seller 
eq~al to the dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in the 
Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

PER UNIT 

DAT8 OF TSSTJE January 10, ·197 DATE EFJ.~ECTIVE Februar _1, 1974 
---~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~==~~---

Manager BY __ a . {!__ /~; TITLE 

• 

Name ~fficer -------~----------------------
Issued by author ity of an Order of the Publ i c Service Conunission of Ky .. in 
Case • ro . dated 

ISS liED 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules Fo~ All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P .S.C. NO __ ..~..i ________ _ 
~d 4x:J SHEET NO. /f _.:....._ __ _ 

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CORP. 
Name of Issu1ng Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ ~r---­

;4 ~ SHEET NO.--'/'--$ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE "D" - SECURITY LIGHTING ON AN INDIVIDUAL BASIS 

AVAILABILITY 

To anybody located in the Cooperative service area 

RATE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

175 Watt Mercury vapor lamps .•..•.......••......• @ $3.00 per month (J-) 
per lamp 

400 Watt Mercury vapor lamps ...............•.••. @ $4.00 per month 
per lamp · 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale 
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in 
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges 
shall be adjusted each month by the amount per KWHr. of sales by the 
Seller equal to the dollar amount of the fuel clause adjustment in ' 
the Cooperative's wholesale power cost for the next preceding month. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

Accounts due and 
not paid by the 15th 
to collection fee of 

FEB t1- 1974 

Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
/- :J-S -7y 



• 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.s.c: No. __ ~a~-----
~ SHEET 

CANCEL~G P.~.C. NO.~~~· ~----
NO. ------

~o~uing Corporation 
_________ SHEET NO. 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Issued b 
Case No. ------

PER UNIT 

of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

• P.s.c. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. ---------------- --~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE_j~~~~-~LJ~~-

ISSUED BY ·J._p~-~cff! TITLE:~~~~-------
~~ \ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in 
Case No. dated ---------------------------



F o!'m for Filing> R:;l.te Schedules · All~..., ..... For . ....... ,,. ..................................... _ ...... - ................ , ........... . 
· Communltr, Town or· City 

P. S. C. No .......... ' ······- ··· 

Jo · · •t ~ ............................. l ~~ SBEJ;T ,No . ....................... . 

Cancelling P. S. C. No ... ·-··-······..: .. !.-.. . 
) O""al 1 

····························· rl::m ~ SHEET No l ReviSed f · ····· · · ··· · ·· ·· · · ·· ·~ . 

... .-..~--~- -~~~- -·-·~~---'-1! .... , ......................... . · · Name or Issuing Corporation · · · 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Mar ch 17, 1950 
······:-~····--· ~ ······· · ····· · ·········:- · ·· ·,.~ ·········· 

month da y year mcnth <lay year 

ISSUED ·BY ............ t:..£~~---·····~-~.:.: .................. g.E?.n.9:~r.?.2.n~_l\§!!"1:!f.g!£Y.., .••. , ..•.•........• ~~;ne of officer -: •• ~;]i{~.::-:.. , ; addres' 
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